Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06-12) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: WeylChem Switzerland AG					
Clariant International Ltd.	Internal Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) June 18, 2014 Assignment Merger	Street Address: Rothausstrasse 61					
Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement	City: Muttenz State:					
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Switzerland Zip: 4132					
A. Patent Application No.(s) see attachment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). B. Patent No.(s)					
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5					
Name: Michael W. Ferrell, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$200.00					
Internal Address: Ferrells, PLLC	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: P.O. Box 312	☐ Enclosed ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)					
City: Clifton	8. Payment Information					
State: Virginia Zip: 20124-1706	_					
Phone Number: 703-968-8600 Docket Number: 703-968-5500 Email Address: mike@ferrellaw.com	Deposit Account Number 50-0935 Authorized User Name Michael W. Ferrell					
9. Signature: Www.dew.ul	August 20, 2014					
Signature Michael W. Ferrell Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sh Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Directo	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: eet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: r of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450					

PATENT REEL: 033597 FRAME: 0167

Continuation of Recordation Form Cover Sheet

4. Application or patent number(s) (cont'd):

A. Patent Application No.(s)

13/996,246

13/996,375

13/982,975

14/131,696

14/131,706

PATENT REEL: 033597 FRAME: 0168 08/20/2014 10:25 9732498331

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Clariant International Ltd. (CLARIANT INTERNATIONAL), whose address is Rothausstrasse 61, CH-4132, Muttenz, Switzerland, is the owner of the United States Patent Applications listed on Attachment 1.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, CLARIANT INTERNATIONAL sells, assigns and transfers to WeylChem Switzerland AG (WeylChem SWITZERLAND) and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of WeylChem SWITZERLAND the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Applications and any reissues or re-examinations.

CLARIANT INTERNATIONAL hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

CLARIANT INTERNATIONAL further covenants that WeylChem SWITZERLAND will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said Patent Applications as may be known and accessible to CLARIANT INTERNATIONAL and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to WeylChem SWITZERLAND or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said inventions and said Patent Applications which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

PATENT REEL: 033597 FRAME: 0169

PAGE 05/07

CLARIANT INTERNATIONAL hereby authorizes WeylChem SWITZERLAND to apply for and obtain the recordation of this Assignment. CLARIANT INTERNATIONAL agrees that it shall, without further consideration, promptly and duly cause to be performed such lawful acts and execution of any other documents as WeylChem SWITZERLAND may reasonably request in order for WeylChem SWITZERLAND to obtain the full benefits of this Assignment and to permit WeylChem SWITZERLAND to be duly recorded in each office, bureau and tribunal in the appropriate jurisdiction as the registered owner or proprietor of the rights hereby assigned. Such instruments and documents shall include, without limitation, such patents, affidavits and other documents for filing in such jurisdictions as WeylChem SWITZERLAND may from time to time reasonably request.

By these presents WeylChem SWITZERLAND does hereby accept this Assignment and authorizes the recording thereof with the appropriate authorities aforesaid.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Assignment to be executed by its proper officers thereunto duly authorized on 18. 2014.

CLARIANT INTERNATIONAL LTI). WeylChem SWITZERLAND AG
Assignor	Assignee
By fr. Volley S b	By / Styll May
Ör. Martin Vollmer Clariant international Ltd. Title hief Technology Officer Dr. A. Sie	eber M. Trautmahn V. Contraction
A 6.70 T	Vincent Bosser

ATTACHMENT 1

			,		
Frame	0012	0180	0616	1290	0594
Keel	030861	030861	031228	032112	032112
Assignment Recordation Date	<i>7123/</i> 13	7/23/13	9/18/13	1/31/14	1/31/14
Inventors	Himmrich et al.	Himmrich et al.	Reinhardt et al.	Himmrich et al.	Himmrich et al.
Title	Compositions Containing Secondary Paraffin Sulfonate and Tetrahydroxypropyl Ethylenediamine	Compositions Containing Secondary Paraffin Sulfonate and	Use of Transition Metal Complexes as Bleach Catalysts in Washing and Cleaning	Use of Secondary Paraffin Sulfonates for Increasing the cleaning Capacity of Enzymes	Use of a Combination of Secondary Paraffin Sulfonate and Amylase for Increasing the cleaning Capacity of Liquid Detergents
Publication Date	US 2013-0310299	US 2013-0296219	US 2014-0005091	Not published yet	Not published yet
Filing Date	7/23/13	7/23/13	9/18/13	1/9/14	1/9/14
NSSN	13/996,246	13/996,375	13/982,975	14/131,696	14/131,706

PATENT REEL: 033597 FRAME: 0171

RECORDED: 08/20/2014